
AGENDA NOTES 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 

Environmental Monitoring and Gas Collection and 
Control System (GCCS) Operations and Maintenance 
Services (Multi-year Contract) 
 
RFP 20-500548 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate 
if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. 
Include new date.) N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Environmental Monitoring and Gas Collection and 
Control System (GCCS) Operations and Maintenance 
Services 
 
RFP No. 20-500548 
CPA No. 1233446 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

CPA No. 1233446 
Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 
 

$9,224,931.00 – Total 
$1,168,231.00 – Initial 
$   400,000.00 – Change Order No. 1 
$7,656,700.00 – Change Order No. 2 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract (If multiple awards, List Amount 
Spent per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 

 
$2,455.000.00 - Total 
              $0.00 – Initial 
$1,300,000.00 – Change Order No. 1 
$1,155,000.00 – Change Order No. 2 
 



Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing business 
with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. (Prime)  
Peter Zeeb, President & CEO  
Years in business: 38  
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 
 
LSBE-DeKalb 
LSBE Participation: 10%  
CCR Environmental, Inc.  
Christian Crow, CEO  
3772 Pleasantdale Road, Atlanta, GA 30340  
Landfill and facility stormwater inspections  
Years in business: 22  

 
 
LSBE-DeKalb  
LSBE Participation: 5%  
Materials Managers & Engineers  
Subash Reddy Kuchikulla, President & CEO  
2623 Lake Flair Circle, Atlanta, GA 30345  
Testing, inspection, monitoring and engineering 
support  
Years in business: 11  
 
LSBE-DeKalb 
LSBE Participation: 5%  
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc.  
Prashanthi Reddy, President  
3200 Presidential Drive, Atlanta, GA 30340  
Testing, inspection, monitoring and engineering 
support  
Years in business: 18  
 
LSBE-MSA 
LSBE Participation: 2%  
OnSite Civil Group  
Jarrett Senkbeil, President  
960 Birmingham Road, Suite 501-340, Milton, GA 
30004  
Miscellaneous engineering consulting services  
Years in business: 11  

Attachments 
• Change Order Request Form 

 


